of Pennsylvania,  being No. 224 South 
Wyomissing Avenue bounded and described as 
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of 
South Wyomissing Avenue, at the Northeastern 
corner of Lot now or late owned by Raymond 
Kieffer; thence Westward along the same one 
hundred twenty nine (129) feet to a point; thence 
Northward a distance of five (5) feet to a point; 
thence Westward the distance of thirty one (31) 
feet to a point on a twenty feet wide alley; thence 
Northward along the Eastern side of said alley the 
distance of nineteen (19) feet to a point in line

[...]

line of said Main Street, opposite Miller Street, 
as it is shown on the Topographical Survey of 
the Borough of Shoemakersville, County and 
Commonwealth aforesaid; thence along property 
of the said David S. Wolfe Estate South eighty-
five (85) degrees fifty (50) minutes East the 
distance of one hundred sixty-four and fifty-four 
hundredths (164.54) feet to an iron pin; thence 
still along same North sixty-three (63) degrees 
one-half (1/2) minutes East the distance of sixty 
and ninety-three hundredths (60.93) feet to a 
post in the western line of a twelve (12) feet 
wide alley; thence along the western line of said

[...]

forty-nine and sixty-five hundredths (49.65) feet 
to an iron pin, a corner of property now or late 
of Charles Snyder; thence along property of said 
Charles Snyder, South sixty-three (63) degrees 
twenty-nine and one-half (29 1/2) minutes West 
the distance of two hundred forty-three and 
thirty-two hundredths (243.32) feet to a stake in 
the eastern line of said Main Street; thence by a 
line curving to the right and having a radius of 
two hundred fifty (250) feet, the distance of one 
hundred thirty-seven and ninety-five hundredths 
(137.95) feet to a point, said point being the 
point of tangent of said curve as it is shown on 
the aforementioned Topographical Survey of the 
Borough of Shoemakersville; thence still along 
the eastern building line of said Main Street 
North four (4) degrees seven (7) minutes East the

[...]

Southern topographical building line of Fairview 
Avenue a distance of sixty (60) feet to a cross on 
a wall, thence Southwardly at right angles to the 
last described line and along property now or late 
of Albert Green and Edna K Green, his wife, a 
distance of one hundred seventy-five (175) feet to 
the center line of a twenty (20) feet wide private 
driveway, thence Eastwardly at right angles to 
the last described line and along property now or 
late of John J Balson and the center line of said 
driveway, a distance of sixty (60) feet to a point, 
thence Northwardly at right angles to the last 
described lane and along property now or late of 
Luke K Strauss and Mabel M. Strauss, his wife, 
a distance of one hundred seventy-five (175) feet 
to the place of Beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN 
Michael F. Simpson given by Michael F. Simpson 
and Lori A. Simpson dated 2/8/2008 and recorded 
3/3/2008 in Book 05312 and Page 0183.

BEING KNOWN AS 1946 Fairview Avenue, 
Reading, PA 19606.

[...]

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in 

the Township of Centre, County of Berks and 
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described 
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post at the Northeast corner 
of this tract, thence South twenty-eight (28) 
degrees seven (7) minutes East four hundred 
sixty-five and five-tenths (465.5) feet to a 
post; thence along land now or late of David 
Himmelberger Estate South sixty-two (62) 
degrees thirty (30) minutes West three hundred 
fifty-five (355) feet to the middle of Legislative 
Route 06037; thence along said road North 
twenty-one (21) degrees West one hundred 
twenty-three (123) feet; thence along other land 
of the Grantees herein, North sixty-five (65) 
degrees forty-five (45) minutes East one hundred 
fifty-three (153) feet to a stake; North thirty-seven 
(37) degrees (30) minutes West one hundred 
eighty-five and five-tenths (185.5) feet to a post; 
South sixty-eight (68) degrees West one hundred 
seven and five-tenths (107.5) feet to the middle of 
said road; along said road North twenty-one (21) 
degrees West one hundred fifty-eight (158) feet; 
thence North sixty-four (64) degrees sixteen (16) 
minutes East two hundred ninety-five and five-
tenths (295.5) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING three (3.00) acres.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which 

Ronald A. Schweitzer, Sr. and Judy A. Schweitzer, 
husband and wife, by Deed dated September 9, 
1996 and recorded September 16, 1996 in the 
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Berks